
This list gathering people involved in FutureVolc project is under progress. Partners 1  - UI, 2 - IMO and 5 - NERC/BGS are not included for now.

PARTNER 3: NUID UCD

FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL ROLE/POSITION EXPERTISE EQUIPMENT

Christopher Bean chris.bean@dias.ie Lead scientist Research: volcano seismology &  Management: Partner Lead Scientist 18 Guralp 6TDs

Aoife Braiden aoifebraiden@gmail.com Research assistant, WP10 leader, member of management team Management, logistics support, dissemination 2 EAM

Eva Eibl eva.eibl@ucdconnect.ie PhD student

Research: Array processing


Amplitude locations


Tremor

Yingzi Ying yingzi.ying@ucd.ie Post-doc

Research: SPECFEM 3D


Total wavefield seismic simulations Extensive use of Irish Centre for High End Computing (ICHEC) - the Irish Nattional Computing Centre, for seismic wave siumlation work  

Johannes Thun johannes.thun@ucd.ie PhD student Research: LP Unconventional sources inversions for small magnitude earthquakes

Martin Moellhoff martin@dias.ie Senior Technical Officcer Research & technical support; Real Time Array Data Processing; field support. 

PARTNER 4: UNIFI

Maurizio Ripepe maurizio.ripepe@unifi.it Scientists Geophysics Infrasonic Array

Giorgio Lacanna giorgio.lacanna@unifi.it Post-doc Geophysics

Marco Pistolesi marco.pistolesi@unifi.it Post-doc Volcanologist

Giacomo Ulivieri giacomo.ulivieri@unifi.it Post-doc Geophysics

PARTNER 6: UNIVLEEDS

Marco Bagnardi M.Bagnardi@leeds.ac.uk Post-doc Volcano geodesy

Jeanne Giniaux eejmg@leeds.ac.uk PhD Volcano geodesy - gravity speciaist

Andy Hooper a.hooper@leeds.ac.uk WP5 leader Volcano geodesy and modelling GNSS

Joana Martin joanacarolinamartins@gmail.com PhD Volcano geodesy and seismology

Karsten Spaans eekhs@leeds.ac.uk PhD Volcano geodesy - InSAR specialist

Evgenia Ilynskaya E.Ilyinskaya@leeds.ac.uk WP4 leader Volcanic gases and aerosol particles

PARTNER 7: CETEMPS

Frank Silvio Marzano marzano@diet.uniroma1.it Scientist Remote Sensing, Radar and Satellite Meteorology

Domenico Cimini nico.cimini@aquila.infn.it Scientist Satellite Microwave observations

Mario Montopoli montopoli@diet.uniroma1.it Scientist Radar and Satellite Meteorology

Luigi Mereu lumer2011@yahoo.it Post-doc Remote Sensing

Saverio Di Fabio saverio.difabio@alice.it Engineer Data processing

PARTNER 8: Chalmers

Bo Galle bo.galle@chalmers.se Scientist Optical remote sensing of gases DOAS, FTIR

Vladimir Conde vladimir.conde@chalmers.se PhD student Optical remote sensing of gases DOAS, FTIR

Santiago Arellano santiago.arellano@chalmers.se PhD student Optical remote sensing of gases DOAS, FTIR

Maria Karlsson maria.karlsson@chalmers.se Finance officer Money, EU-reporting Euro

Daniel Nilsson dannil@student.chalmers.se master student Optical remote sensing of gases DOAS

PARTNER 9: UNI WUE

Bernd Zimanowski zimano@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de UNI-Wue-Partner Leader Geophysics, Volcanology e-sensors, plume experiment

Ralf Büttner buettner@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de PVL lead scientist Physics, Volcanology e-sensors, plume experiment

Andrea Schmid andrea.schmid@uni-wuerzburg.de PVL physicist Physics, Electronics e-sensors, plume experiment

Niko Spitznagel niko@niko-spitznagel.de PVL physicist shorttime physics Hi-Speed recording

Anton Uttinger uttinger@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de PVL technician electronics, mechanics

external cooperators

Pierfranceso Dellino pierfrancesco.dellino@uniba.it full Professor and Director Geo-Institute University Bari, Italy Volcanology, Physics plume experiment

Matthias Hort matthias.hort@uni-hamburg.de full Professor and Director Geo-Institute University Hamburg, Germany Geophysics. Volcanology Doppler Radar System

PARTNER 10: NILU

Arve Kylling arve.kylling@nilu.no WP leader IR satellite retrieval Radiative transfer model (www.libradtran.org)

Kerstin Stebel kerstin.stebel@nilu.no Scientist SO2 measurements UV camera

PARTNER 11: NCIP

Einar Pétur Heiðarsson einarp@rls.is Phd Student Geography PC and Cell Phone

Guðrún Jóhannesdóttirgudrunj@logreglan.is Project manager Environmental Scientist

Ágúst Gunnar Gylfason agust@logreglan.is Porject manager Geography Cartography

Björn Oddsson bjorn.oddsson@logreglan.is Project manager Geophysicist

PARTNER 12: Cambridge

Robert White rsw1@cam.ac.uk Lead Scientist Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Thorbjorg Agustsdottir ta354@cam.ac.uk PhD Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Tim Greenfield tg286@cam.ac.uk Postdoc Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Rob Green rgcg3@cam.ac.uk PhD Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Jenny Woods jw845@cam.ac.uk PhD Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Clare Donaldson cgd27@cam.ac.uk PhD Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Ross Mackie ross.d.mackie@gmail.com Masters Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

Tom Winder tebw2@cam.ac.uk Masters Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

David Pugh djp61@cam.ac.uk PhD Seismomology, tectonics, volcanology seismometers

PARTNER 13: GFZ

Thomas R Walter twalter@gfz-potsdam.de Senior Scientist Geophysics Camera network at Hekla Volcano

Tanja Witt twitt@gfz-potsdam.de PhD student Geophysics Camera network at Hekla Volcano and camera experiments at Holuhraun eruption site

Jacqueline T Slazer salzer@gfz-potsdam.de PhD student Geophysics Camera algorithm testing and development

PARTNER 14: UU

Olafur Gudmundssonolafur.gudmundsson@geo.uu.se Professor seismology N/A

Claudia Abril claudia.abril@geo.uu.se PhD student seismology N/A

PARTNER 15: Met Office

Claire Witham claire.witham@metoffice.gov.uk WP7 leader Dispersion modelling

Frances Beckett frances.beckett@metoffice.gov.uk Scientist Dispersion modelling

Ben Devenish ben.devenish@metoffice.gov.uk Scientist Plume dynamics

PARTNER 16: UNIGE

Costanza Bonadonna costanza.bonadonna@unige.ch Scientist Physical Volcanology 

Laura Pioli  Laura.Pioli@unige.ch Scientist Physical Volcanology 

PARTNER 17: UNIVBRIS

Jeremy Phillips j.c.phillips@bristol.ac.uk Scientist.  Reader in Physical Volcanology, School of Earth Sciences Physical volcanology, fluid mechanics.  Development of physical models of volcanic flows.  Laboratory experiments

Andrew Hogg a.j.hogg@bristol.ac.uk Scientist.  Professor of Fluid Dynamics, School of Mathematics Fluid mechanics, applied mathematics.  Development of mathematical models of environmental flows.

Mark Woodhouse mark.woodhouse@bristol.ac.uk Post-doc, School of Earth Sciences and School of Mathematics Fluid mechanics, applied mathematics, physical volcanology.  Development of models of volcanic processes.

PARTNER 18: UNIPA

Alessandro Aiuppa alessandro.aiuppa@unipa.it Scientist gas chemist MultiGAS

Baldur Bergsson bb@vedur.is Technologist gas chemist MultiGAS

Rossella Di Napoli rossella.dinapoli@unipa.it Post-doc modeller

Maria Pedone maria.pedone@unipa.it PhD gas chemist Tunable Laser

PARTNER 19: Nicarnica

Fred Prata fp@nicarnicaaviation.com Scientist (CTO) Remote sensing NicAIR II

Helen Thomas ht@nicarnicaviation.com Project Manager / Scientist Remote sensing NicAIR II

David Moriano dm@nicarnicaaviation.com Software Engineer Software NicAIR II

Adrian Diaz del Rosarioadr@nicarnicaaviation.com Software Engineer Software NicAIR II

Petteri Ahonen pa@nicarnicaaviation.com Research Engineer Hardware NicAIR II

Cirilo Bernardo cb@nicarnicaaviation.com Technical Consultant Hardware NicAIR II

Ove Bratsberg ovb@nicarnicaaviation.com CEO Management NicAIR II

Katherine Prata No longer at NA Consultant Data analysis NicAIR II

PARTNER 20: HIMET

Errico Picciotti errico.picciotti@himet.it Scientist Radar Meteorology -

Giovanni Cinque giovanni.cinque@himet.it Director Administrative and Financial aspects -

PARTNER 21: Guralp

Will robard Specalist

Mike Smart Specalist

Bruce Nicholson Researcher

Andrew Green Researcher

Matt Jones Specialist

Ryan Whlte Researcher

Ian Bennett Researcher

Paul Minch Specalist

Chris Pearcey Specalist

Cansun Guralp Specalist

 Hannah  Peters hpeters@guralp.com contact

PARTNER 22: Miracle

Gunnar Bjarnason gunnar@miracle.is admin none

Kristján R. Hjartarson kristjan@miracle.is Project manager/DBA Programming and DB

Steinar Þorbjörnsson steinar@miracle.is Programmer Programming and DB

Yngvi Þór Sigurjónsson yngvi@miracle.is Programmer Programming and DB

Jón Gunnar Steinarsson jongunn@miracle.is DBA Linux and DB

PARTNER 23: Item

Emanuele Marchetti info@item-geophysics.it SME owner, Scientist, Scientific responsible Geophysics AshSizer

Giacomo Ulivieri info@item-geophysics.it SME owner, Scientist Geophysics AshSizer

Dario Delle Donne dario.d.donne@gmail.com SME owner, Scientist Geophysics AshSizer

Pasquale Poggi info@item-geophysics.it SME owner, Technician Engineering, Electronics AshSizer

Filippo Parrini info@item-geophysics.it Engineer Engineering, Electronics AshSizer

Roberto Bonazzi info@item-geophysics.it Engineer Mechanical Engineerin AshSizer

PARTNER 24: Clermont

Olgeir Sigmarsson o.sigmarsson@opgc.univ-bpclermont.frDirecteur de Recherche Geochemistry/Petrology Mass spectrometry,  Nuclear Spectrometry, LA-ICP-MS, EMP

PARTNER 25: DLR

Christian Minet christian.minet@dlr.de Scientist Geologist, SAR, InSAR TerraSAR-X/TanDEM-X

Cristian Rossi cristian.rossi@dlr.de Scientist Telecommunication Engineer, SAR, InSAR TerraSAR-X/TanDEM-X

Thomas Fritz thomas.fritz@dlr.de Senior Scientist Astrophysisist, SAR, InSAR TerraSAR-X/TanDEM-X

Michael Eineder michael.eineder@dlr.de Dept. Head / Prof. Dr. Remote Sensing,SAR, InSAR SAR Satellites

Thomas Stark thomas.stark@dlr.de B.Sc. Student of Geoinformatic and Satellite Positioning TanDEM-X

Sibel Gür sibel.guer@dlr.de Contract Manager EU Projects Degree in Business Administration

PARTNER 26: SAMSYN

Þórarna Ýr Oddsdóttir thorarna@samsyn.is Project management/IT consultant IT

Sölvi Þór Bergsveinssonsolvi@samsyn.is Project management/IT consultant IT

Kristinn Guðmundssonkg@samsyn.is Management IT


